Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

JJ11, JEUGDLOORP |

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Mees Daemen Venlo 3:41
2 Sam Horn Tegelen 3:45
3 Rens Simons Velden 3:49
4 Bas Schouren Venlo 3:58
5 Aaron Piket Venlo 4:05
6 Jules Kessels Venlo 4:09
7 Remco Visser Venlo 4:15
8 Maxime Mulders Velden 4:17
9 Buh Khuu Venlo 4:24

10 Mickey Kwakkernaat Venlo 4:29
11 Jeroen Visser Venlo 4:57

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Simonde Lamberts Venlo 3:33
2 Sophie Dielissen Tegelen 3:39
3 Amber Dekker Dordrecht 3:42
4 Kiki Janssen Velden 3:44
5 Luka Helsen Venlo 3:45
6 Maren Gommers Melick 3:53
7 Simone Knoops Venlo 4:17
8 Demi Beeks Tegelen 4:19
9 Sabine Boonen Belfeld 4:29

10 Jamilla Braem Venlo 4:52
11 Isa Alonso Drenth Venlo 5:04

JJ15, JEUGDLOORP I

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Chris van Hensbergen ljmuiden 5:11
2 Wouter Eijssen Tegelen 5:27
3 Joey Korver Helden 5:30
4 Ruud Faassen Venlo 5:33
5 Jordy Braem Venlo 5:42
6 Dave van Heukelom Venlo 5:50
7 Thijs Linders Venlo 6:01
8 Sébastian Mulders Velden 6:16

JM15, JEUGDLOORP I

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Puck Huijs Baarlo Lb 6:01
2 Dominique Munten Venlo 6:04
3 Amber Kessels Venlo 6:10
4 Marel Gommers Melick 6:27
MK34, 56 |
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Gijs Geurts Venlo 18:42 18:41
2 Maris Jacobs Venlo 19:26 19:26
3 Maikel van Bergen Venlo 20:12 20:10
4 Jeroen Dael Venlo 20:47 20:45
5 Jules Munten Venlo 21:16 21:15
6 Leon Bartels Venlo 21:23 21:23
7 Dennis de Wit Blerick 21:45 21:40
8 Sjuul Derkx Venlo 22:22 22:21
9 Nick Gerritzen Grubbenvorst 23:32 23:29
10 Roel Geerbex Herkenbosch 24:24 24:21
11 Kaj Vos Venlo 26:13 26:07
12 Erik Hoeben Maasbree 31:25 31:11
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

VK34, 5 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Susanne van Zoelen-Luc

2 Anouk Hauser

3 Evelyne Aerts

4 Michelle Rijntjes

5 Inge Hegger

6 Carla Saris

7 Suzan Geurts

8 Yvonne van Helden
9 Eef Lommen

Plaats Naam

1 Paul Coolegem
2 Fred Boonen

3 Remie Huijs

4 Heiko Tondera
5 Jos Faasen

6 Hans de Rijck
7 Fer Kleuskens
8 Paul Ghering

9 Frank Theuerzeit
10 Erwin Janssen
11 Wim Lensen
12 Roger Huinck
13 Stef Holtackers

VK44, 5 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Tatana Piszczkova
2 Evelyn Heesen

3 Yvonne Willems

4 Cris Munten

5 Anita Holtackers

6 Lisette Huinck

7 Marlene Geomini

8 Renee Knoops-Ronckers

Plaats Naam

1 Ron Vlenterie
2 Marcel Knapen
3 Chris Meulendijks
4 Bob Hazenbosch
5 Carel Stortelder
6 Ton Ruickert
7 Theo Lichteveld
8 Cock van Wegen
9 Marc Derkse
10 Tom Backus
11 Rene Ramakers
12 Gerryan Huys
13 Henri Hogenhorst
14 Frenky Paliama
15 Pierre Jacobs
16 Wil de Bruin
17 Hans Faessen
18 Huub Hauser
19 Niek Munten

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Tegelen
Grubbenvorst
Venlo

Venlo

Arcen

Venlo
Maasbree
Broekhuizen Lb
Hilversum

25:59
27:22
27:48
28:28
30:17
31:01
31:57
32:12
32:45

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Belfeld
Venlo
Sevenum
Sevenum
Horst
America
Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Sevenum
Venlo
Tegelen
Velden

17:52
18:14
21:09
21:20
23:06
24:23
24:49
25:45
26:46
27:39
27:48
28:45
28:45

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Velden
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Velden
Tegelen
Venlo
Venlo

25:01
26:34
27:37
28:06
29:22
30:05
33:12
33:27

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Velden

Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Velden
Gennep
Venlo

Venlo

Venlo

Venlo

Venlo
Tegelen
Venlo

Velden

Venlo

Horst

Venlo

Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Venlo

18:21
18:49
18:50
19:53
19:53
20:06
20:18
20:23
21:03
21:33
22:28
22:35
25:05
25:35
25:40
26:06
27:06
27:27
28:06

Netto

Netto
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

Plaats Naam

20 Lex Troquay
21 Martien Driessen
22 Hay Lamers

VK54, 5 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Jeanette Vlenterie
2 Karin Delissen

3 Hedda Nabben

4 Christian Clabbers
5 Karina Ramakers

6 Connie Buskes

7 Andrea Frencken

8 Lenke van der Veen

9 Nettie Lommen
10 Nel Aarts

11 Aleid Lamers-Knops

MK55+, 5 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Herman van Melick
2 Jan Poppelaars
3 Hans Hendrickx
4 Wim Clabbers
5 Frans 't Hoen
6 Michel Grijseels
7 John de Lange
8 Mart Hovens
9 Len Gielen
10 Josef Frieters
11 Jo Gerards

VK55+, 5 KM
Plaats Naam

1 Annelies 't Hoen

2 Petra van der Heijden

3 Loes van Dijck

4 Els Lamers

5 Tonny Sluys

6 Tonnie Strous

7 Guusje van Bavel

ML34, 10 KM
Plaats Naam

1 John van Bussel

2 Dennis Fraters

3 Rob Engels

4 Bart Gorissen

5 Wim van Rijn

6 Chris Rozema

7 Bart Engels

8 Mark Eggen

9 Luuk van Gerwen
10 Karel Kusters
11 Gijs Verheijden
12 Sebastiaan Visser
13 Tonni Tielens
14 Lon Bouweriks
15 Jorik Bos

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

28:45
29:44
30:53

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Velden
Venlo
Sevenum
Venlo
Tegelen
Reuver
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Tegelen
Venlo

21:44
21:58
22:44
25:27
25:30
26:22
29:04
29:31
31:34
31:41
33:12

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Weert
Arcen
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Tegelen
Venlo
Velden
Baarlo Lb
Venlo
Venlo

22:42
22:59
23:40
23:51
24:41
25:09
25:53
27:03
27:20
27:46
38:04

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Venlo
Steijl

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

27:47
27:41
30:29
33:23
33:58
34:06
39:37

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Baarlo
Venlo
Grashoek
Velden
Venlo
Swalmen
Venlo
Tegelen
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Kaldenkirchen (GER)
Hegelsom
Venlo

33:51
35:54
40:54
42:37
42:59
43:19
44:04
47:23
47:31
47:59
48:48
54:16
54:43
56:09
56:15

Netto

28:45
29:39
30:41

Netto

21:42
21:52
22:41
25:21
25:30
26:12
28:54
29:19
31:24
31:27
33:01

Netto

22:40
22:55
23:39
23:45
24:38
25:08
25:41
26:54
27:14
27:39
37:53

Netto

27:40
27:41
30:29
33:12
33:53
33:57
39:29

Netto
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

Plaats Naam

16 Dennis van den Nieuwen

17 Miel Theeuwen
18 Sander Teeuwen

VL34, 10 KM

Plaats Naam
1 Nicole Braem
2 Nadia Meijer
3 Mara Vossen
4 Lianne Hoeijmakers
5 Imke van Heijster
6 Marjolijn Rutten
7 Susan Delsing

ML44, 10 KM

Plaats Naam

1 Van Ravenstein
2 Marc Scheepers
3 Marcel Gubbels
4 Rob Christis
5 Maurice Cox
6 Joos Bongartz
7 Ted Beekman
8 Guido Grossfeldt
9 Marc Peeters

10 Patrick Hoogers

11 Ton Stikkelbroeck

12 Marc van den Berkmorte

13 Jack Boots

14 Marcel Derksen

15 Johan Wijnhoven
16 Ronald Hoogeboom

17 Alexander Ruijtenbeek

18 Marc Geraeds

19 Huub Helsen

20 Ronald Dielissen
21 Philip Hilsmann
22 Harrie Driessen
23 Ralph Braem

24 Eric Dorpmanns
25 Peter Boitelle

26 Clephas Blaha
27 John Relouw

28 Thomas Nissing
29 Paul van Disseldorp
30 David Ryan

31 Harold Roodbeen
32 Boris Driessen
33 Frans Hendrix

34 Peter Hanckx

35 Ruud Gielen

36 Lex Jan Westra
37 Ronny Lugtenberg
38 Sjang Titulaer

39 Eric Hanssen

40 Robert Lommen
41 Gé Kusters

42 John Holthuysen
43 Andres Kuijs

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Venlo
Venlo

56:55
57:07
58:21

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Purmerend
Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Helden
Swalmen
Venlo

47:35
53:32
53:34
54:31
55:21
56:02
58:58

Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto

Venlo
Venlo
Steyl
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Horst
Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Venlo
Eindhoven
Horst
Venlo
Venlo
Grubbenvorst
Heerlen
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Tegelen
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Tegelen
Straelen (GER)
Arcen
Grubbenvorst
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Beesel
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Venlo
Tegelen

34:32
37:32
37:39
39:45
40:36
40:37
40:45
41:18
41:41
41:56
42:01
42:54
43:09
43:11
43:46
43:52
43:53
44:16
44:17
44:19
44:30
44:49
45:07
45:27
45:51
46:18
46:59
47:19
47:35
47:44
48:32
48:47
48:57
49:17
49:27
49:29
49:49
49:50
50:30
51:16
51:37
53:30
54:19

Netto

Netto

Netto
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
44 Pawel Oortwijn Baarlo Lb 54:35
45 Ron Janssen Steijl 55:20
46 Jan Gubbels Venlo 55:22
47 Radboud Visser Venlo 55:52
48 Jeroen Kouwenberg Venlo 56:25
49 Ruurd Vissia Venlo 56:58
50 Jo Spicker Belfeld 57:25
51 Twan Joosten Venlo 57:38
52 Roland Heger Venlo 58:11
53 Maurice Delsing Venlo 58:29
54 Steef Horn Tegelen 58:52
55 lwan Engelen Maasbree 59:17
56 Harry van Dreumel Venlo 1:02:55

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Jacquie Gough Venlo 45:45
2 Mandy Dobelman Venlo 51:58
3 Natascha de Groot Arcen 52:23
4 Anne-Marie Wintels Venlo 53:50
5 Marion Brouwers Venlo 53:55
6 Charlotte Smals Venlo 55:21
7 Anne Mocking Venlo 55:32
8 Corine Westra Venlo 55:33
9 Anita van Osch Venlo 56:17
10 Enza Lamers Venlo 57:15
11 Jacqueline Verkoelen Horst 57:17
12 Mieke Cabooter Venlo 57:39
13 Lean Bouten Venlo 59:35
14 Marion Timmermans Belfeld 59:48
15 Margot Zeevenhoven Venlo 1:01:52
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Hans van de Mortel Deurn 33:59
2 Frans Deenen Venray 35:16
3 Frank van Eijk Asten-Heusden 35:58
4 Huub Brueren Venlo 37:46
5 Erik-Jan van de Voort Someren 39:25
6 Ton Grommen Maasbree 40:21
7 Hans Faassen Tegelen 41:15
8 Freddy Biermans Horst 41:26
9 Ves Verhaegh Venlo 41:29
10 Marcel Knapen Venlo 41:49
11 Ton Ruckert Venlo 42:19
12 Jan Hermkes Velden 44:05
13 Jan Oehlen Tegelen 44:11
14 Thijs Verstappen Neer 44:31
15 Johan van Gageldonk Venlo 45:09
16 Remi Verhagen Venlo 45:21
17 Lucien Piket Venlo 45:31
18 Ruud Bosch Venlo 45:43
19 Henny Langerak Venlo 45:47
20 John Rietman Venlo 46:08
21 Louis Schouren Venlo 46:13
22 Herman Lemmen Venlo 46:13
23 Huub Broere Venlo 46:31
24 Theo Smeets Tegelen 46:43
25 Nico Hendrikx Venlo 46:54
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
26 Niek Verheijen Boxmeer 47:25
27 Joep Geelen Venlo 47:46
28 Jack Kusters Venlo 48:21
29 Math Kemps Venlo 48:43
30 Jack Meurs Venlo 49:16
31 Peter Delissen Venlo 49:37
32 Cees van Zitteren Tegelen 49:41
33 Eric van Denzen Tegelen 49:48
34 Gé Canters Venlo 49:54
35 Henk Aarts Grubbenvorst 49:58
36 Jos Aquina Venlo 50:40
37 Guus van Enckevort 50:42
38 Bert Steegers Venlo 51:41
39 Leon Ketelings Venlo 51:41
40 Hans Smeyers Venlo 52:21
41 Leo Naus Venlo 52:48
42 Chris Ramakers Tegelen 52:50
43 René Hosli Venlo 52:53
44 Ben Heijnen Steijl 52:56
45 Peter Geraads Venlo 53:08
46 Lambert Linden Horst 53:15
47 Henk Donker Venlo 54:28
48 Jos Janssen Baarlo 55:01
49 Peter van den Broek Venlo 56:04
50 Peter Lommen Venlo 56:06
51 Mat Bos Venlo 56:16
52 Jan Seuren Melderslo 57:01
53 Louis ter Beek Velden 57:12
54 Athoes Hattu Venlo 57:16
55 Emile Hensen Venlo 57:58
56 Peter van Neerven Venlo 58:17
57 Gerard Hirdes Venlo 59:52
58 Peter Jordan Venlo 1:00:05
59 Robert Elles Tegelen 1:02:19

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto

1 Willemien Gijsbers Deurne 47:27
2 Ria Peels-Lenselink Belfeld 47:36
3 Annemie Hendriks Horst 47:44
4 Anita Hoeijmakers Horst 48:48
5 Jacqueline Timmermans Venlo 49:02
6 Marij Manders Maasbree 50:01
7 Joyce-Helen Jardin Etten Leur 50:09
8 Karin Buskens - van Ha Venlo 52:59
9 Ine Kusters Venlo 53:32
10 Pauline de Klerk Venlo 56:05
11 Marty Gommers-van Vegg Melick 56:07
12 Elvi Ketelings Venlo 56:17
13 Ine Peeters Baarlo Lb 58:58
14 Marinka van Iren Venlo 1:00:34
15 Charlotte van Wylick Venlo 1:01:17
16 Christel de Rooij Purmerend 1:01:41
17 Henriétte van Lin Venlo 1:03:56
Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Wim Gielen Maasbree 40:40
2 Jeu Propst Tegelen 41:01
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Uitslagenlijst Scopias Oranjeloop
Venlo - Donderdag 30 april 2009

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
3 Hans Gijsbers Deurne 45:12
4 Geert Janssen Tegelen 46:49
5 Giinter HaR Tegelen 47:12
6 Jos Wilmer Venlo 47:18
7 Frans van der Waals Geldrop 47:21
8 Rob Boers Venlo 47:24
9 Rene Schapers Tegelen 48:17

10 Arie Moor Venlo 48:23
11 Arnold Verijdt Echt 49:05
12 Jo Klerken Venlo 49:10
13 Jan Smeets Tegelen 49:18
14 Ger Bierstekers Venlo 49:26
15 Paul van Rijn Venlo 50:05
16 Jos Reinders Venlo 51:45
17 Funs Rutten Venlo 53:40
18 Harry Kok Venlo 53:42
19 Jack Daniels Venlo 54:50
20 Albert Kuhlmann Baarlo Lb 55:09
21 Henk Coppen Tegelen 55:55
22 Rob Goulmy Venlo 56:46
23 Toén Hendrikx Venlo 57:04
24 Geppo Moesker Venlo 1:01:32

Plaats Naam Woonplaats/Vereniging Bruto Netto
1 Moon Schapers Tegelen 50:45
2 Wies Kerbusch Haelen 53:48
3 Karien van Roessel Baarlo Lb 59:45
4 Tine Hermans Venlo 1:00:31
5 Jeanne Goulmy Venlo 1:01:36
6 Miek van den Bosch Venlo 1:02:29
7 Riet Trienekens Venlo 1:02:29
8 Thea van der Waals Geldrop 1:03:33
9 Ans van den Hurk Venlo 1:04:10
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